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@®2017 ESC Guidelines for the management of acute myocardial infarction in
patients presenting with ST-segment elevation
»Oxygen is indicated in hypoxic patients with arterial oxygen saturation (Sa02) < 90%. -------
Thus, routine oxygen is not recommended when Sa02 is > 90%.
®2013 ACCF/AHA Guideline for the Management of ST-Elevation Myocardial
Infarction
»Oxygen therapy is appropriate for patients who are hypoxemic (oxygen saturation 90%)

®Guidelines for the management of patients with ST-elevation acute myocardial
infarction (JCS 2013)
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®the Australian Air Versus Oxygen in Myocardial Infarction (AVOID) Trial

* ST-segment elevation myocardial infarction(STEMI)D B EHIZHEWT. BRI ENT=E
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Cochrane Database Syst Rev 2016; 12: CD007160.
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DETermination of the role of OXygen in suspected Acute Myocardial Infarction (DETCO2X-AMI) trial
Am Heart J 2014; 167: 322-8.
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6629 Patients in DETO2X-AMI underwent
randomization

L

Y

3311 Were assigned to
the oxygen group

3318 Were assigned to
the ambient-air group

l

l

3311 Were included in the primary
intention-to-treat analysis
&2 Underwent oxygen treatment
outside the protocol because
of development of hypoxemia

3318 Were included in the primary
intention-to-treat analysis
254 Underwent cxygen treatment
outside the protocol because
of development of hypoxemia

l

l

297 Did not complete participation
through the end of treatment
period

164 Withdrew
23 Had early discharge
47 Had a change of clinical
circumstances
51 Were subjected to technical
or communication mistakes
12 Had other or unknown reason

106 Did not complete participation
through the end of treatment
period

16 Withdrew
36 Had early discharge
19 Had a change of dinical
Circumsiances
20 Were subjected to technical
or communication mistakes
6 Had other or unknown reason

l

l

3014 Were included in the secondary
per-protocc| analysis

3212 Were included in the secondary
per-protocol analysis




Table 1, Baseline Characteristics, Clinical Presentation, and Final Diagnoses.*

0 2R

o — enGrou Ambient-AirGro
(R—ZF42) gl -

Characteristic (N=3311) (N=3318)

Value among Patients  No. (%)of Patients  Value among Patients  No. (%) of Patients
withDataAvailable  withMissingData  with DataAvailable  with MissingData

Median aze (IQR) —yr 68.0(59.0-76.0) 0 68.0(59.0-76.0i 0
Male sex— no.(%) 2264(684) 0 2342(706) 0
Bodymassindext 27124 4 92(2.8) 27.2¢4 4 105(3.2)
Current smoker — no. (% 704(21.3) 129(3.9) 721(21.7) 127(3.8)
Hypertension— no. (%) 1575(47 6) 42(1.3) 1559(47.0) 39(1.2)

Diabetes mellitus — no. (%) 589(17.3) 24(0.7) £44(19.4) 31(0.9)
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Table 1. Baseline Characteristics, Clinical Presentation, and Final Diagnoses.*

OxygenGroup Ambient-AirGroup
Characteristic (N=3311) (N=3318)

Value among Patients  No. (% )of Patients  Value among Patients No. [%)of Patients
with DataAvailable  with MissingData  with DataAvazilable  with MissingData

Previous cardiovascular disease — no. (%)

Myocardialinfarction 632(20.6) 29(0.9) 667(20.1) 33(1.0)
PCI 525(15.9) 36(1.1) 545(16.5) 37(1.1)
CABG 208(6.3) 32(1.0) 206(6.2) 36(1.1)
Cause of admission — no. (%) 23(0.8) 30(0.9)
Chestpain 3123(94.3) 3120(94.0)
Dyspnea £3(1.9) 77(2.3)
Cardiacamest 1(<0.1) 1(<0.1)
Medication atadmission — no. (%)
Aspirin 904(27.3) 44(1.3) 961(29.0) 49(1.5)
P2Y1: receptor inhibitor 177(5.3) 43(1.3) 173(5.2) 51(1.5)
Betablocker 1030(31.1) 54(1.6) 1052(31.7) 58(1.7)
Statin 884(26.7) 43(1.4) 8585(27.0) 47(1.4)
ACE inhibitor or angiotensin || blocker 1186(35.8) 55(1.7) 1237(37.3) 62(1.9)
Calcium blocker 617(18.6) 53(1.6) 615(18.5) 59(1.8)

Diuretic 543(16.4) 55(1.7) 525(15.8) 54(1.6)
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Table 1. Baseline Characteristics, Clinical Presentation, and Final Diagnoses.*

OxygenGroup Ambient-AirGroup
Characteristic (N=3311) (N=3318)

Value among Patients  No. (% )of Patients  Value among Patients No. [%)of Patients
with DataAvailable  with MissingData  with DataAvailable  with MissingData

Median timefrom symptom onset to ran 245.0(135.0-450.0) 431(14.5) 250 (134.0-458.0) 462(14.0)
domization (IQR) — min
Ambulance transportation — no. (%) 2215(663) 47(1.4) 22138(66.8) 39(1.2)
Vital signs atpresentstion
Systolic blood pressure—mm Hg# 150.3¥27.8 28(0.8) 14237280 28(0.8)
Heart rate — bests/min 78.6x183 27(0.8) 78.1%155 27(0.8)
Median oxygen saturation [IQR) — % 97(95-938) 0 97 (95-98) 0
Final diagnosis — no. (36)5 0 0
Myocardial infarction 2485(75.1) 2525(76.1)
STEMI 1431(43.2) 1521{45.8)
Angina pectoris 189(5.7) 185(5.6)
Other cardiacdiagnosis 254(7.7) 257(7.7)
Atrizlfibrillation 52(1.6) 44(1.3)
Heartfailure 43(1.3) 40(1.2)
Cardiomyopathy 43(1.4) 46(1.4)
Perimyocarditis 32(1.0) 43(1.3)

Pulmonaryembolism 7(0.2) 9(0.3)




Table 1.{Continued,)

%\:l: %
A R
OxygenGroup Ambient-AirGroup

(N—RXZ1MV) Chatoiosic (N=3311) (N=3318)

Value among Patients  No. (%)of Patients  Value among Patients  No. (3] of Patients
with DataAvailable  with MissingData  with DataAvailable  with MissingData

Pulmonarydisease 17(0.5) 15(0.5
Pneumonia 8(0.2) 7(0.2
COPD orasthma 2(0.1) 2(0.1

Unspecified chestpain 258(7.8) 234(7.1)

Other, noncardiovascular diagnosis 108(3.3) 102(3.1)

Musculoskeletal pain 7(0.2) 14(0.4)
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Table 2. Data on Procedures, Medication,and Complications during Hospitalzation.*

OxygenGroup Ambient-Air Group
Variable (N=3311) {N=3318) PValue
Value among No. (%) of Value among No. (%) of
Patientswith Patientswith Patients with Patientswith
Data Available MissingData Data Available MissingData
Median duration of oxygen therapy (IQR)—hr 11.64(6.03-12.02)  243(7.3) - -
Received orygen outside the protocol because of 62(1.9) 0 254(7.7) 0 <0.001
developmentof hypoxemia — no. (%)
Median oxygen saturation atend of treatment 99(97-100) 569(17.2) 97 (95-98) 563(17.0) <0.001
period (IQR) —
Procedures— no. (%)
Coronaryangiography 2797(845) 0 2836 (855) 0 0.26
PCI 2183(659) 0 2246 (67.7) 0 0.13
CABG 96(2.9) 24(0.7) 110(3.3) 28(0.8) 0.51
Median duration of hospital stay [range) — days 3.0(0-68) 0 3.0(0-95) 0 0.87




(]\Km:':

Table 2. Data on Procedures, Medication,and Complications during Hospitalzation.*

Variable

Medication — no.[%%)
Intravenousdiuretic
Intravenousinotropet
Intravenous nitroglycerin
Aszpirin
P2Y:z receptor inhibitor
Betablockar
Statin
ACE inhibitor or ARB
Calciumblocker
Diuretic

Complications— no. (%)
Reinfarction
Newonset atrial fibrillation

Atrioventricularblock, seconddesree or
thirddegee

Cardiogenicshock
Cardiacamrest
Ceath

OxygenGroup
{(N=3311)
Value among No. (%) of
Patientswith Patientswith
Data Available MissingData

309(9.3) 30(0.9)
46(1.4) 33(1.0)
252(7.6) 32(1.0)
2758(833) 54(1.6)
2445(73.38) 53(1.6)
2702(81.6) 54(1.6)
2782(840) 53(1.6)
2536(78.1) 53(1.6)
519(15.7) 52(1.6)
607(18.3) 53(1.6)
17(0.5) 34(1.0)
84(2.8) 33(1.0)
46(1.4) 30(0.9)
32(1.0) 27{0.8)
79(2.4) 28(0.8)
53(1.6) 28(0.8)

Ambient-Air Group
(N=3318)

Value among No. [3%) of

Patientswith Patientswith
Data Available MissingData
322(9.7) 38(1.1)

70(2.1) 42(1.3)
221(6.7) 44(1.3)
2803 (845) 55(1.7)
2463 (74.2) 54(1.6)
2752 (829) 52(1.6)
2765(833) 55(1.7)
2557 (77.1) 55(1.7)
547 (16.5) 54(1.6)
615 (18.5) 53(1.6)
15 (0.5) 33(1.0)
103 (3.1) 32(1.0)
58(1.7) 30(0.9)
37 (1.1) 27{0.8)
63 (1.9) 28(0.8)
44(1.3) 26(0.8)

PValue

0.58
0.02
0.14
0.1
0.62
0.13
0.46
0.32
0.36
0.82

0.72
0.53
0.24

0.54
0.17
0.35
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Figure 2. Kaplan—Meier Curves for Deathfrom Any Cause.

Kaplan—Meier curves are shown for the cumulstive probability of desth from any csuse up to 365 days after mendom
ization among patients assignad to oxygen or ambient air. The proportionalhazards assumption was subjected to
post hoc testing by inserting 2 linear treatment—time interaction in the Cox proportionalhaz=rds model, which did
not noticeablyimprovethe modelfit [P= 0.61). The inset showsthesamedataon an expanded y 3xis.
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(Endpoint)

Table 3. End Points during and after Hospitalization.

OxygenGroup Ambient-Air Group Hazard Ratio

Timing and End Point (N=3311) (N=3318) {953 Cl) PValue

365 Days after randomization

Death from any cause — no. (%) 166(5.0) 168(5.1) 0.97(0.79-1.21) 0.80

Rehospitalization with myocardial infarction 126(3.8) 111(3.3) 1.13(0.88-1.4¢) 0.33
—no. (%)

Composite of desth from any cause orehospital 275(8.3) 264(8.0) 1.03(0.87-1.22) 0.70
ization with myocardial infarction — no. (%)

30 Days after randomization

Death from any cause — no. (%) 73(2.2) 67(2.0) 1.07(0.77-1.50) 0.67

Rehospitalization with myocardial infarction 45(1.4) 31(0.9) 1.46(0.92-2.31) 0.11
—no. (%)

Composite of desth from any cause orrehospital 114(3.4) 95(2.9) 1.19(0.91-1.56) 0.21
ization with myocardialinfarction — no. (%)

During hospital stay

Median highest measured levelof highly sensi  946.5(243.0-2884.0)  983.0(225.0-2931.0) - 0.97

tive troponin T (IQR) — ng/liter*




+

R
—_— s e O o B —t— =t
OsXErOR=_UTOHRSI(E
3 - < 2

>EETEERELGL -
o
©

g2 604
:
73

g e
8
¥
7

s -
3
g

0 1 | | 1 |
1 10 100 1000 10000
hs-Troponin-T (ng/L)
Randomized treatment ~——— Air Oxygen




Th R

011DYITJ IIL—TEH
OAMIGZET D A #&
OEEDA(T
Ot
O4F s (68 LI LD F )
OEED A §E
OFER=E DA
OCKDO)H £
O& 0 f &
OSp02=95% ) F
OO EEOBEDE
O LLRT D PCIE #

>VWThIFBELL

ITT population
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AMI diagnosis
Yes

No

Infarction type
No MI
NSTEMI
STEMI/LBBB
Sex

Female

Male

Age 268 years
Yes

No

Smoking
Non-smoker
Current smoker
Diabetes

Yes

No

CKD

Yes

No

Anemia

Yes

No
Saturation 295%
Yes

No

Previous MI
Yes

No

Previous PCI
Yes

No

Oxygen
No of
patients

3311
3014

2485
826

826
1043
1431

1047
2264

1758
1553

2478
704

589
2698

552
2522

501
2503

2808
503

682
2600

525
2752

Air
No of
patients

3318
3212

2525
793

793
993
1521

976
2342

1728
1590
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721
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2643
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2759
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667
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Events
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